
HNTB Corporation 101 E. Old Settlers Blvd Telephone (512) 744-9082 
The HNTB Companies Suite 225 www.hntb.com 
Engineers Architects Planners Round Rock, TX 78664 

February 20, 2023 

Williamson County Purchasing Department  
100 Wilco Way 
Suite P101 
Georgetown, Texas 78626 

Attention:  Kerstin Hancock 
Deputy Purchasing Agent 

Re: Williamson County Road Bond Program  
Ronald Reagan Blvd. At Elizabeth Park Blvd. Temp Signals 
Williamson County Project No. 23IFB21 
Recommendation of Contractor Award 

Dear Ms. Hancock, 

Please find attached the bid tabulation for the subject-referenced project. The bids have been 
reviewed and the apparent low bidder (The Levy Company) was found to be responsive and 
materially balanced. Following is a summary of the bid totals: 

1. The Levy Company $216,902.22  
2. EAR Telecommunications, LLC $318,528.50  
3. DeNucci Constructors, LLC $363,006.00  

The lowest bidder was 3.8% below the Engineers Estimate.  

In addition to meeting the bid qualifications subject to being low bidder, The Levy Company, has 
successfully completed previous projects with similar scope of work for the TxDOT Austin 
District and local cities. For Williamson County, they successfully completed the Lakeline Blvd. 
at US 183 project. Based on the references provided and low bid of $216,902.22, we concur with 
the Design Engineer, ATG Alliance Transportation Group Recommendation of Award for the 
Ronald Reagan Blvd. At Elizabeth Park Blvd. Temp Signals construction contract to The Levy 
Company in the amount of $216,902.22.   

Please feel free to contact our office with any questions. 



 
 
Respectfully Submitted, 
 
HNTB Corporation 

 
Oscar Salazar-Bueno, P.E. 
 
 
VIA E-MAIL 
 
Attachments: Bid Tabulation Analysis, Engineer’s Letter of Recommendation, Form 1295 
 
Cc: Judge Gravell, Williamson County Judge   
 Commissioner Cook, Williamson County, Pct. 1   
 Commissioner Long, Williamson County, Pct. 2   
 Commissioner Covey, Williamson County, Pct. 3   
 Commissioner Boles, Williamson County, Pct. 4 
 Robert B. Daigh, Williamson County 
 Terron Evertson, Williamson County 
 Mike Weaver, HNTB Corporation   

Richard Ridings, HNTB Corporation 
 
 
 



Williamson County Road Bond Program
Ronald Reagan Blvd At Elizabeth Park Blvd Temporary Signals
February 7, 2023

Bid Comparison

The Levy Company 216,902.22$          1 ($8,528.28) -3.8% -$                       0.0%
EAR Telecommunications, LLC 318,528.50$          2 $93,098.00 41.3% 101,626.28$          46.9%
DeNucci Constructors, LLC 363,006.00$          3 $137,575.50 61.0% 146,103.78$          67.4%

Difference        
from Low Bid (%)Bidder Bid Amount Rank

Difference from    
Engineer's 

Estimate ($)

Difference from    
Engineer's 

Estimate (%)

Difference        
from Low Bid ($)

Page 1 of 2



Williamson County Road Bond Program
Ronald Reagan Blvd At Elizabeth Park Blvd Temporary Signals
February 7, 2023

UNIT COST AMOUNT BID UNIT COST AMOUNT BID UNIT COST AMOUNT BID UNIT COST AMOUNT BID

1 0500-6001 MOBILIZATION 1 LS 18,500.00$          18,500.00$                 19,190.22$          19,190.22$                 99,500.00$          99,500.00$                   10,000.00$          10,000.00$                 

2 0502-6001  BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING 4 MO 8,000.00$            32,000.00$                 2,100.00$            8,400.00$                   5,000.00$            20,000.00$                   4,500.00$            18,000.00$                 

3 0618-6029 CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (3") 860 LF 26.00$                 22,360.00$                 20.00$                 17,200.00$                 35.00$                 30,100.00$                   45.00$                 38,700.00$                 

4 0618-6070 CONDT (RM) (2") 25 LF 85.00$                 2,125.00$                   38.00$                 950.00$                      30.00$                 750.00$                        85.00$                 2,125.00$                   

5 0620-6007 ELEC CONDR (NO.8) BARE 205 LF 1.45$                   297.25$                      1.70$                   348.50$                      3.50$                   717.50$                        8.00$                   1,640.00$                   

6 0620-6008 ELEC CONDR (NO.8) INSULATED 1910 LF 1.70$                   3,247.00$                   1.70$                   3,247.00$                   4.00$                   7,640.00$                     8.00$                   15,280.00$                 

7 0620-6009 ELEC CONDR (NO.6) BARE 185 LF 2.00$                   370.00$                      2.00$                   370.00$                      4.00$                   740.00$                        8.00$                   1,480.00$                   

8 0620-6010 ELEC CONDR (NO.6) INSULATED 370 LF 2.30$                   851.00$                      2.00$                   740.00$                      4.50$                   1,665.00$                     8.00$                   2,960.00$                   

9 0624-6007 GROUND BOX TY D (162922)W/APRON 2 EA 2,100.00$            4,200.00$                   2,200.00$            4,400.00$                   1,500.00$            3,000.00$                     4,500.00$            9,000.00$                   

10 0625-6003 ZINC‐COAT STL WIRE STRAND (3/8") 1610 LF 3.25$                   5,232.50$                   3.50$                   5,635.00$                   7.00$                   11,270.00$                   26.00$                 41,860.00$                 

11 0628-6145 ELC SRV TY D 120/240 060(NS)SS(E)SP(O) 1 EA 7,300.00$            7,300.00$                   8,500.00$            8,500.00$                   9,500.00$            9,500.00$                     12,000.00$          12,000.00$                 

12 0636-6007 REPLACE EXISTING ALUMINUM SIGNS(TY A) 9 SF 40.60$                 365.40$                      140.00$               1,260.00$                   50.00$                 450.00$                        650.00$               5,850.00$                   

13 0644-6001 IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(P) 2 EA 590.00$               1,180.00$                   1,200.00$            2,400.00$                   1,000.00$            2,000.00$                     650.00$               1,300.00$                   

14 0644-6004 IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(T) 2 EA 700.00$               1,400.00$                   1,400.00$            2,800.00$                   1,000.00$            2,000.00$                     650.00$               1,300.00$                   

15 0666-6006 REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)4"(DOT)(100MIL) 37 LF 1.60$                   59.20$                        1.35$                   49.95$                        5.50$                   203.50$                        8.00$                   296.00$                      

16 0666-6012 REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)4"(SLD)(100MIL) 30 LF 0.60$                   18.00$                        1.20$                   36.00$                        5.50$                   165.00$                        8.00$                   240.00$                      

17 0666-6036 REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)8"(SLD)(100MIL) 95 LF 0.40$                   38.00$                        1.20$                   114.00$                      11.50$                 1,092.50$                     20.00$                 1,900.00$                   

18 0666-6048 REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)24"(SLD)(100MIL) 85 LF 1.40$                   119.00$                      8.50$                   722.50$                      33.50$                 2,847.50$                     30.00$                 2,550.00$                   

19 0666-6126 REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y)4"(SLD)(100MIL) 1550 LF 0.25$                   387.50$                      1.20$                   1,860.00$                   5.50$                   8,525.00$                     8.00$                   12,400.00$                 

20 0672-6009  REFL PAV MRKR TY II‐A‐A 144 EA 0.60$                   86.40$                        6.50$                   936.00$                      25.00$                 3,600.00$                     12.00$                 1,728.00$                   

21 0677-6001 ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (4") 532 LF 4.50$                   2,394.00$                   0.90$                   478.80$                      10.00$                 5,320.00$                     6.00$                   3,192.00$                   

22 0677-6003 ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (8") 300 LF 0.55$                   165.00$                      1.30$                   390.00$                      15.00$                 4,500.00$                     8.00$                   2,400.00$                   

23 0677-6008 ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (ARROW) 2 EA 7.50$                   15.00$                        83.00$                 166.00$                      250.00$               500.00$                        800.00$               1,600.00$                   

24 0680-6002 INSTALL HWY TRF SIG (ISOLATED) 1 EA 37,000.00$          37,000.00$                 56,600.00$          56,600.00$                 10,000.00$          10,000.00$                   50,000.00$          50,000.00$                 

25 0682-6001 VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(GRN) 6 EA 300.00$               1,800.00$                   320.00$               1,920.00$                   550.00$               3,300.00$                     650.00$               3,900.00$                   

26 0682-6002 VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(GRN ARW) 3 EA 300.00$               900.00$                      320.00$               960.00$                      550.00$               1,650.00$                     650.00$               1,950.00$                   

27 0682-6003 VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(YEL) 6 EA 310.00$               1,860.00$                   320.00$               1,920.00$                   550.00$               3,300.00$                     650.00$               3,900.00$                   

28 0682-6004 VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(YEL ARW) 1 EA 338.00$               338.00$                      320.00$               320.00$                      550.00$               550.00$                        650.00$               650.00$                      

29 0682-6005 VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(RED) 6 EA 340.00$               2,040.00$                   320.00$               1,920.00$                   550.00$               3,300.00$                     650.00$               3,900.00$                   

30 0682-6006 VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(RED ARW) 1 EA 340.00$               340.00$                      320.00$               320.00$                      550.00$               550.00$                        650.00$               650.00$                      

31 0682-6051 BACKPLATE W/REFL BRDR(3 SEC)ALUM 5 EA 339.00$               1,695.00$                   160.00$               800.00$                      180.00$               900.00$                        500.00$               2,500.00$                   

32 0682-6052  BACKPLATE W/REFL BRDR(4 SEC)ALUM 2 EA 343.00$               686.00$                      180.00$               360.00$                      210.00$               420.00$                        600.00$               1,200.00$                   

33 0684-6010 TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(12 AWG)(5 CONDR) 2480 LF 2.00$                   4,960.00$                   2.75$                   6,820.00$                   4.50$                   11,160.00$                   6.00$                   14,880.00$                 

34 0684-6049 TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(16 AWG)(3 CONDR) 1325 LF 2.50$                   3,312.50$                   0.01$                   13.25$                        4.00$                   5,300.00$                     6.00$                   7,950.00$                   

35 0690-6137 VIVDS CABLE (INSTALL) 1325 LF 1.35$                   1,788.75$                   1.40$                   1,855.00$                   2.50$                   3,312.50$                     13.00$                 17,225.00$                 

36 6001-6002  PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 2 EA 13,000.00$          26,000.00$                 1,200.00$            2,400.00$                   11,850.00$          23,700.00$                   4,500.00$            9,000.00$                   

37 6306-6002 VIVDS CAM ASSY FXD LNS 5 EA 3,000.00$            15,000.00$                 7,100.00$            35,500.00$                 2,000.00$            10,000.00$                   6,500.00$            32,500.00$                 

38 999-WC01 FORCE ACCOUNT 25,000.00$     DOL 1.00$                   25,000.00$                 1.00$                   25,000.00$                 1.00$                   25,000.00$                   1.00$                   25,000.00$                 

TOTAL COST ADJUSTED FOR CORRECTNESS 225,430.50$               216,902.22$               318,528.50$                 $363,006.00

ACTUAL BID PROPOSAL $216,902.22 $318,528.50 $363,006.00

ADJUSTMENT DIFFERENCE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Acknowledgement of Addendum Y N Y

Bidder References (Minimum of Three) Y Y Y

Conflict of Interest Questionnaire Y Y Y

DeNucci Constructors, LLC

NON-BID ITEMS TO BE INCLUDED IN BID AND CONTRACT AMOUNT. DO NOT MAKE CHANGES TO THIS SECTION.

EAR Telecommunications, LLCThe Levy CompanyEngineer's Estimate
BID ITEM TECH SPEC DESCRIPTION

BID QUANTITY
UNIT 

MEASURE

Page 2 of 2



 

11701 Stonehollow Drive | Suite 100 
Austin, TX 78758 

Office 512.821.2081 
alliance.transportation.com 

 

 

1 | P a g e  

 

 
 
Randy Ehresman, P.E., Project Coordinator       February 8, 2023 
HNTB Corporation 
101 East Old Settlers Boulevard 
Round Rock, Texas 78664 
 
 
Project: Ronald Reagan Blvd. at Elizabeth Park Blvd. Temporary Signal 
 
 
Mr. Ehresman,  
 
On February 7, 2023, contractors’ bids were submitted and opened for the Ronald Reagan Blvd. at Elizabeth Park 
Blvd. Temporary Signal project. We have reviewed the bids and a summary of contractor bid amount is as follows: 
 

No. Company Bid Amount 

1 The Levy Company, Inc. $216,902.22 

2 EAR Telecommunications, LLC $318,528.50 

3 DeNucci Constructors, LLC $363,006.00 

 
 
A detailed bid analysis and comparison is attached for your records. The bids range from 4% under to 61% over the 
Engineer’s Estimate. There were no errors detected, mathematical or otherwise, that would require 
disqualification of any of the bidders. The Levy Company, Inc. submitted the lowest bid in the amount of 
$216,902.22. 
 
Based on the low bid amount, we recommend that The Levy Company, Inc. be awarded the contract. Let us know if 
you have any questions.  
 
 
 
Sincerely, 
 
Alliance Transportation Group, LLC 
 
 
 
 
 
Doug Burnett, P.E. 
Project Manager 
 
Attachment: Bid Tabulation Analysis 




